18:01

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-04-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

100869882

PECOPDATION FORM COVER SHEET

(/ **	NATERITO ON V								
O The Complesioner of Betasts and Trademarks	PATENTS ONLY	document(s) or convies							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type									
V New		y Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)									
Document ID#	License Change of Name								
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other								
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Gover								
Corrective Document Reci # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Go Departmental File								
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	eying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1) Mathis, Scott E.		06/16/1998							
Name (line 2)									
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1) Weber, David P.		06/16/1998							
Name (line 2)									
	Mark 16 addisland	names of receiving parties attached							
Receiving Party	Mark (7 additional	If document to be recorded							
Name (line 1) Chiron Diagnostics Corporation		is an assignment and the receiving party is not							
Name (line 2) a Delaware Corporation		domiciled in the United States, an appointment							
		of a demostic representative is attached.							
Address (line 1) 333 Coney Street		(Dosignation must be a separate document from							
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)							
	MA	02052							
Address (line 3) East Walpole Cay	State/Courtry	Zip Code							
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.									
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)	,								
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)	- Company of the Comp								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									
	′ • • •	tu or							
	4	Le Vi							
1	•								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory attains, Office of Management and Dudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9435 FRAME: 0639

12/29/98	18:01	☎ 508 359 3885	CHIRON LEGAL			2 006/00	
PORM PTO-16 Explos 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	· ,	Page :	2	<u> </u>	U.S. Department Patent and Trade PATE	mark Office
Corresponde	ent Name	and Address	Area Code an	d Telephone Nu	ımber 📗	508-359-38	36
Name [Arthur S. Moi	genstern					
Address (line 1)	Chiron Diagno	ostics Corporation					
Address (line 2)	63 North Stree	et					
Address (line 3)	Medfield, MA	02052					
Address (line 4)							
Pages		otal number of page: any attachments.	s of the attache	ed conveyance	document	#	2
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Numb	per(s)		Mark if add	itional numbers at	tached
Enter either the	e Patent Appli	cation Number or the Pat	tent Number (DO I	OT ENTER BOTH	numbers for	the same property).
Pat	ent Applica	tion Number(s)			Patent N	umber(s)	
29089570] [
	being filed to	gether with a new Patent	Application, ente	r the date the pater	nt application	Month	Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Tr	reaty (PCT)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	
_		cation number	PCT	PCT		PCT	
only		plication Number	PCT	PCT		PCT	
Number of P		Enter the total nu	umber of prope	erties involved.	# [1	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount fo	or Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ [40.00
	of Payment Account	: Enclose	ed 🚺 Der	osit Account			1
		posit account or if additi De	ional fees can be e posit Account N		# [-
		Au	thorization to cl	narge additional t	lees: Ye	s No	
Statement ar	nd Signate	Ire					
attache		knowledge and belie true copy of the orig					

indicated herein.

Arthur S. Morgenstern, Reg. No. 28,244

Name of Person Signing

Signature '

8/27/98 Date

D-4-0-

REEL: 9435 FRAME: 0640

. Docket No. CCD-251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Scott E. Mathis

12/29/98 18:01

David P. Weber

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

CONFIGURABLE VIAL CARRIER

Serial No:

29/089.570

Filing Date: June 18, 1998

WHEREAS, CHIRON DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION, 333 Coney Street, East Walpole, Massachusetts 02032, a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and

1

PATENT REEL: 9435 FRAME: 0641

Ty. Docket No. CCD-251

exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR also agrees that the U.S. serial number and the filing date may be entered above by ASSIGNEE or its agents upon designation of the serial number and the filing date by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

Date: 6/16/98

RECORDED: 08/27/1998

Scott E. Mathis

Date: 6/16/98

David P Weber

2